|                                 | Rochester Hills                        |                   |                |                                  | 1000 Rochester Hills Dr<br>Rochester Hills, MI 48309<br>(248) 656-4600<br>Home Page:<br>www.rochesterhills.org |         |  |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--|
| HILLS                           | 5                                      | Master            |                |                                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
|                                 |                                        | File Numb         | oer: 2019-0125 | 5                                |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| File ID                         | : 2019-0125                            | Туре:             | Agreement      | Status:                          | To Counci                                                                                                      |         |  |
| Version                         | : 1                                    | Reference:        | 17-043         | Controlling Body:                | City Cound<br>Regular M                                                                                        |         |  |
|                                 |                                        |                   |                | File Created Date :              | 03/14/2019                                                                                                     | 9       |  |
| File Name                       | License Agreement to Legacy of RH      |                   |                | Final Action:                    | Final Action:                                                                                                  |         |  |
| Notes                           | Adams<br>:                             |                   |                |                                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Sponsors                        | :                                      |                   |                | Enactment Date:                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Attachments: 032519 Agenda Summ |                                        | • •               |                | Enactment Number:                |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Contact                         | Agreement.pdf, Resol<br>: PLA 656-4660 | ution (Draft).pdf |                |                                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Drafter                         |                                        |                   |                | Hearing Date:<br>Effective Date: |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Draiter                         |                                        |                   |                | Effective Date.                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| listory of Legi                 | slative File                           |                   |                |                                  |                                                                                                                |         |  |
| Ver- Acting Body:<br>sion:      | Date:                                  | Action:           | Sent To:       | Due Date:                        | Return<br>Date:                                                                                                | Result: |  |

1 City Council Regular 03/25/2019 Meeting

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0125

Title

Request for approval of a temporary License Agreement to Legacy of Rochester Hills, across the 14 westernmost feet of Innovation Hills abutting the Legacy property at Hamlin and Adams

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves, and authorizes the Mayor to sign, the License Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and Hamlin Conservation Park, LLC, to allow temporary access along the westerly 14 feet of Innovation Hills Park for purposes of the environmental remediation work being done on HCP's property, known as the Legacy of Rochester Hills Brownfield Redevelopment Project Site.